FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECO	05-20	-1999	EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-				. atom an	a riddomark omob
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			, 11119 48191 18184 1818 1811 1881	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patent.	10103	39883	Jd original d	locuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):		2. Name and add	tress of rece	eiving party(ies)	
Harsco Corporation		:	Name: Harso	co Techno	logies Corp	oration
			Internal Addres			
□ Individual(s) □ Association						
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 415 N. Main Street City: Fairmont State: MN ZIP: 56031				
XX Corporation-State			City:Fairmo	ont	State: MN	ZIP:56031
Other		es 🗆 No	☐ Individual(s) citiżenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		Association General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance.	19:11		U Limited Par	tnership		
☐ Assignment	☐ Mei	•			nesota	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Corrective assignment to delete			Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation			
1,263,873			is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: April 1, 19 Reel 1719, Frame 0570 on	998 Recorded 1 April 21.	at 1998	Additional name(s) & add			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application N	lo.(s)	Ì	B. Trademark	Registratio	n No (s)	
, ii iidaamam ppiidaanii ii	J.(0)				1110.(3)	
			1,268,87	73		
	A al.	 	ached? □ Yes Ⅺ No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	ondence	6. Total number registrations in		ns and	1
-			9			
Name: David C. Jenkin	18		7 7-4-16 (07.6	DED 0 44)	•	
Internal Address: Eckert S	Geamans Cher	in &	7. Total fee (37 (JFH 3.41)	5	
fleffort, LLC 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor		☐ Enclosed				
			☐ Authorized	I to be charc	ged to deposit ac	count
	61					
Street Address: Eckert Se	eamans Cherii	n &	8. Deposit accou	int number:		
600 Grant Street, 44t	h Floor		·	int namber.		
City: Pittsburgh St	ate: <u>PA</u> Z	IP: 15219	07-1745			
(Attach duplicate copy of			copy of this pa	ge if paying by depo	sit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the f	foregoing inform	ation is true and com	ect and any	attached copy is	s a true copy of
David C. Jenkins		\mathcal{L}	-/11 -		λ 1.	1000
Name of Person Signing		- Jall	Signature		15 Apr: 1	Date
	Total number	of pages including	cover sheet, attachments,	and documen	t: 15	·
				_		

	The state of the s
FORM PTC-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 04	4-28-1998 HEET RECEIVED
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	APR 2 1 1998
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	TOPOCIONAL Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	00695683 RECEIPT ACCTING DIV. PRECEIPT ACCTING DIV.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD 4.2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HARSCO CORPORATION	Name: HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: State: State: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: 22	General Partnership
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change o	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State MINNESOTA ☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative design
Execution Date: APRIL 1, 1998	is attached: (Designations must be a separale document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/358,324	2,042,479
(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 2)	(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE ;)
Additional r	numbers attached? 🥷 Yes 😀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stephan P. Gribok	
Internal Address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,040.00
	Enclosed .
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account /04
Street Address: 1700 Market Street Suite 3232	8. Deposit account number: 07-1745
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA ZIP: 19	
D	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite count) O NOT USE THIS SPACE
	UNOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. 	ng information is true and correct and any attached cope is a true cop
STEPHAN P. GRIBOK	Steplan Gubal 4=20-98
Name of Person Signing REG. NO. 29,643 Total number of pages	Signature Signature Concluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mall documents to be recor	ded with required cover sheet information to: tents & Trademarks, Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231
	tents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 전 요만 shington, D.C. 20231 중 당당

SCHEDULE 1 U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
MARK DUAL BONNET WISDOM SHERWOOD SCUBA SHERWOOD DUAL BONNET MINIMUS SHERCHECK MILLENNIUM QCC SHER-LOCK POLARSTREAM LIQUIDATOR Miscellaneous Design SHERWOOD MAXIMUS BLIZZARD LIGHTWEIGHTS & Design SILHOUETTE SHADOW OASIS SCI & Design SMP STRYKER SMP & Design SMP STRYKER SMP & Design ALT US & Design Miscellaneous Design COYNE & Design SHERWOOD SELPAC SHERWOOD POLARSTREAM COYNE M & Design		
TW & Design	307,759	10/31/33

a-htc-a

SCHEDULE 2 U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
DRY AIR BLEED CNC-3 SIMPLY RELIABLE COURIER TAYLOR WHARTON SHERWOOD LUNA CONCORDE SOFTWEAR BACKUP ACCORD ACHIEVA OUTBACK ALUMASHIELD	75/358,324 75/321,289 75/319,289 75/317,193 75/190,755 75/184,998 75/173,018 75/173,016 75/173,006 75/173,005 75/173,004 75/173,003 75/171,946	09/17/97 07/08/97 07/03/97 06/30/97 10/31/96 10/21/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96

a-htc-a

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between the TAYLOR-WHARTON GAS EQUIPMENT DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal office located at 4718 Old Gettysburg Road, Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17055 ("HARSCO CORPORATION"), and HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmount, Minnesota 56031 ("HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES").

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION is the owner of United States trademark and service mark registrations identified on attached Schedule 1, and applications for United States registration of trademarks and service marks identified on attached Schedule 2 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill"):

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION wishes to assign and transfer the Marks and the Goodwill to HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARSCO CORPORATION does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over to and vest in HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, all of HARSCO CORPORATION'S right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Marks and the Goodwill.

This Assignment is executed as of this 1st day of April, 1998.

TAYLOR-WHARTON GAS EQUIPMENT DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION

By: Roll Kigh

a-htc-a

SCHEDULE 1 U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
DUAL BONNET WISDOM SHERWOOD SCUBA SHERWOOD DUAL BONNET MINIMUS SHERCHECK MILLENNIUM QCC SHER-LOCK POLARSTREAM LIQUIDATOR Miscellaneous Design SHERWOOD MAXIMUS BLIZZARD LIGHTWEIGHTS & Design SILHOUETTE SHADOW OASIS SCI & Design SCI & Design SCI & Design SHOW-OFF MAGNUM BLIZZARD MAGNUM CARTEN TW & Design CES CES & Design SMP STRYKER SMP & Design ALT US & Design Miscellaneous Design	NUMBER 2,042,479 1,994,065 1,992,289 1,989,783 1,989,161 1,965,980 1,965,980 1,873,095 1,867,451 1,827,947 1,827,947 1,821,391 1,818,760 1,769,186 1,769,186 1,769,186 1,769,186 1,769,186 1,769,186 1,375,728 1,380,270 1,375,728 1,380,270 1,375,728 1,380,270 1,274,202 1,274,202 1,274,202 1,274,202 1,274,202 1,239,164 1,239,170 1,239,164 1,239,170 1,239,164 1,239,170 1,239,164 1,239,170 1,239,164 1,239,170 1,239,164 1,239,170 1,239,164 1,239,170 1,239,164 1,239,164 1,239,170 1,239,164 1,239,166 1,153,616 1,153,616	DATE 03/04/97 08/13/96 08/13/96 07/30/96 07/23/96 04/02/96 08/01/95 01/10/95 12/13/94 03/29/94 02/15/94 02/01/94 01/18/94 05/04/93 01/19/93 09/05/89 03/01/88 08/18/87 09/16/86 01/28/86 12/17/85 12/11/84 04/17/84 04/17/84 04/17/84 04/17/84 03/06/84 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83
	1,140,220 1,045,761-45 1,033,620-43 813,816-33 746,461-21 734,165-20 674,029-15 412,969-10 307,759-9	

a-htc-a

SCHEDULE 2 U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
DRY AIR BLEED CNC-3 SIMPLY RELIABLE COURIER TAYLOR WHARTON SHERWOOD LUNA CONCORDE SOFTWEAR BACKUP ACCORD ACHIEVA OUTBACK ALUMASHIELD	75/358,324 75/321,289-47 75/317,193-85 75/190,755-186 75/173,018-187 75/173,016-180 75/173,006-180 75/173,006-180 75/173,004-181 75/173,003-182 75/171,946	09/17/97 07/08/97 07/03/97 06/30/97 10/31/96 10/21/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96

a-htc-a

RECORDED: 04/12/1999